

BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, *Chairman* SHAWN R. REID, *Member* TERRY JOHNSON, *Member*

NOTICE TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

Notice # 2013-33

Issuing Division: Nevada Gaming Control Board

DATE:	April 25, 2013
то:	ALL INTERESTED PARTIES
FROM:	SALLY ELLOYAN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
SUBJECT:	REGISTERED HOSTING CENTER

The Chairman of the Nevada Gaming Control Board (Board), A.G. Burnett, on behalf of the Board, approved Switch Communications Group, LLC, as a registered Hosting Center. Switch Communications Group, LLC satisfied the requirements set out in Nevada Gaming Commission (NGC) Regulations 5.230-5.235. This approval makes Switch Communications Group, LLC the first company to be registered as a Hosting Center in Nevada.